raised by the learned counsel for the parties and materials available against 

the petitioner, I am inclined to release the petitioner, on bail. Accordingly, 

the petitioner, named above, is directed to be released on bail on furnishing 

of bail bond of Rs. 25,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) with two 

sureties of the like amount each, to the satisfaction of learned Additional 

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Chatra in connection with Kunda P.S. Case No. 21 

of 2020 corresponding to G.R. No. 1494 of 2022 subject to the conditions:- 

1. Petitioner shall remain physically present on each and every date till the